CH \$265.00 532689

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM744001

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Webster Bank, N.A.		07/26/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eye Health America, LLC
Street Address:	330B Pelham Road, Suite 200
City: Greenville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29615
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5326891	UP VISION
Registration Number:	5469152	UPVISION
Registration Number:	4104224	UPDEGRAFF LASIK VISION
Registration Number:	4104225	PRECISION LASIK
Registration Number:	4338877	LASER GUY
Registration Number:	4338876	LASIK GUY
Registration Number:	4342018	UPDEGRAFF LASER VISION
Registration Number:	4334789	SEE THE DIFFERENCE
Registration Number:	5265895	A BETTER WAY TO SEE
Registration Number:	4236908	UPDEGRAFF LASIK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 03 mail

Phone: 4048817000

Email: kelly.branch@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah Parker

Address Line 1:1201 West Peachtree StreetAddress Line 4:Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly K. Branch
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly K. Branch/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Webster_EHA - Release of Trademark Security Interest (Executed)(1532312711.1)#page1.tif source=Webster_EHA - Release of Trademark Security Interest (Executed)(1532312711.1)#page2.tif source=Webster_EHA - Release of Trademark Security Interest (Executed)(1532312711.1)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Trademark Security Agreement (this <u>"Release"</u>) is made as of July 26, 2022, by WEBSTER BANK, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (the "<u>Agent"</u>) for the benefit of EYE HEALTH AMERICA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement referred to below.

<u>W I T N E S S E T H</u>:

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Agent are parties to that certain (i) Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of March 5, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified through the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantor, each other grantor from time to time party thereto, and the Agent; and (ii) Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 1, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified through the date hereof, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor has granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement) a lien on and security interest in all of the right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 5, 2018 at Reel 6475 and Frame 0035; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Agent release, and the Agent is willing to release its lien on and security interest in, and any other right, title, and interest it may have in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Agent does hereby terminate, release and discharge the entirety of any and all liens or security interests that it may have in, and all claims, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired or created, pursuant to the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement to the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void. The Agent hereby assigns, transfers and conveys any and all right, title or interest of the Agent in the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.
- 2. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

WEBSTER BANK, N.A.,

as Agent

Name: Michael Cohn

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

SCHEDULE I

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	TRADEMARK
Eye Health America, LLC	5326891	11/7/2017	j vision
Eye Health America, LLC	5469152	5/15/2018	UPVISION
Eye Health America, LLC	4104224	2/28/2012	UPDEGRAFF LASIK VISION
Eye Health America, LLC	4104225	2/28/2012	PRECISION LASIK
Eye Health America, LLC	4338877	5/21/2013	LASER GUY
Eye Health America, LLC	4338876	5/21/2013	LASIK GUY
Eye Health America, LLC	4342018	5/28/2013	UPDEGRAFF LASER VISION
Eye Health America, LLC	4334789	5/14/2013	SEE THE DIFFERENCE
Eye Health America, LLC	5265895	8/15/2017	A BETTER WAY TO SEE
Eye Health America, LLC	4236908	11/6/2012	UPDEGRAFF LASIK

TRADEMARK APPLICATION	TRA	DEMA	ARK	APPI	JCA	TIONS	₹.
-----------------------	-----	------	-----	------	-----	-------	----

None.

IP LICENSES:

None.

[SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT]

NAI-1522555503v3

RECORDED: 07/27/2022